

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29096/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WPC No. 5610/2002

ALL INDIA CENSUS EMPLOYEES ASSO.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv. |
|-------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------------|--|
| For Respondent(s) | Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv. Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv. Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv. Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv. Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv. |
|-------------------|--|

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the facts and circumstances, we do not consider
this a fit case for interference under Article 136 of the
Constitution of India. Special Leave Petition is
dismissed.

| | |
|-------------------|---------------|
| (Ravi P. Verma) | (M.S. Negi) |
| Court Master | Court Master |